
-

DEALER IN
.

. r

BROOMS. \

WOOD AN.D\
WILLOW WARE

SUNDRIES.

HAMIL ONTKRI





CATALOGUE MD PRICE LIST

WALTER WOODS,
MANUFACTURER AND DEALER IN

WOOD AND WILLOW-WARE,

BRUSHES, TWINES,

AND

GROCERS SUNDRIES

62 McNab Street North,

HAMILTON. - - ONTARIO.

HAMILTON :

TRIBUNE PRINTING AND PUBLISHING CO., 99 NORTH JAMES ST,

l883



TRIBUNE
PRINTING AND PUBLISHING Co.,

99 North James St.,

HAMILTON, - ONTARIO.



THE TRADED

GENTLEMEN :-

In piesenting our Catalogue and Buyers Guide

for 1883, we take pleasure in thanking those who have

been our customers in the past, and hope that our

dealings may continue and prove mutually, profitable

and satisfactory.

To those whom we have not, as yet, had the

pleasure of serving, we would say try US, by sending

a sample order. Large or small, all have our prompt

and careful attention.

We aim at keeping the best goods the market

affords at close prices.

All prices subject to change without notice.

References: 1200 customers; also our business

has increased five fold during the past five (5) years.

uNuf said.

Yours respectfully.

HAMILTON, January, 1883. WALTER WOODS.



Every Merchant should try our 8 0. K. Parlor.

BROOMS.

No. Ex. Fine Parlor per cloz $3 60

&quot;

9 O. K. &quot; &quot;

3 40

&quot;8
&quot;

3 25

&quot;7
&quot; &quot; 2 90

Extra Star Medium 3 oo

&quot;

9
&quot; &quot; &quot;

2 80

&quot;8
&quot; &quot; &quot; 2 60

&quot;

7
&quot; &quot; &quot;

2 25
&quot;

i Plain Hurl &quot; 260

&quot;2
&quot; &quot;

2 40

&quot;3

&quot;

2 oo

11
4

&quot; &quot;

i 90
&quot;

5
4&amp;lt; &quot;

i 60

X Shaker &quot;

i 75

XX &quot; &quot;

i 90

A Shaker (Fancy) 2 oo

B &quot; &quot; &quot; 2 40

C &quot; &quot;

..
&quot;

2 60

* 10 Heavy Warehouse 3 oo

&quot;

12 Extra Heavy Steamboat 4 oo

&quot;n Rattan Warehouse 4 oo

6 Foot, (Ceiling)
&quot;

3 oo

For long distance shipping, we pack our Patent

Adjustable Handle Brooms in cases or baskets (at cost)

and can safely say that they are the most satisfactory

shipping goods in the market.

Buy the Globe Wash Board.



*****
THE J, H. STONE

Manufacture Cnmpany,

MANUFACTURERS OF

Tubular and Railroad Lanterns,

TINNERS TRIMMING, BURNERS..

-AND-

DrnemEntal Flower Stnnds.

HAMILTON,
- ONT.

Orders for the above Goods filled by Walter Woods



*

CHILDRENS CARRIAGES.

Orders for the above Goods filled by Walter Woods



HAIR HEARTH BROOMS.
No. i Japanned per doz $3 60

&quot; 2
&quot; &quot;

4 oo
&quot;

3 4 80
&quot;

4 Gilt
&quot; 6 oo

Princess Baking Powder is absolutely pure.

WHISKS.

No. I Fancy Finish per doz $2 25
&quot;

2
&quot; &quot;

2 00
&quot;

I Japanned Handle I 80
&quot; 2~ &quot; &quot;

I 60
Pocket Japanned Handle &quot;

2 oo
&quot; Plain Handle &quot;

I 80
&quot;

I Plain Handle I 60
&quot;2

&quot; &quot; &quot;

I 40
&quot;

3
&quot; &quot;

i 20
&quot;

4
&quot; &quot;

i oo
&quot;

I Round Hat 2 25
&quot; Barber s

&quot; 200
i So

HEARTH BROOMS (Corn.)

No. i Fancy Finish per doz $2 oo
&quot;

2
&quot; &quot; &quot;

I 7C
&quot;

3 -. ...
&quot;

i 50
4 i 25

BASS STABLE BROOMS.
No. 2 per doz $3 60

&quot;

3 4 80

&quot;4 6 oo

HAIR BROOMS.
10 inch per doz $2 So

10/2
&quot;

4 oo
11

&quot;

5 60
n l/2 &quot;

8 oo
12 &quot;

9 60
l2 l/2 &quot;

12 80

Buy Princess Baking Powder.



8 Stone s Tubular Lanterns are always reliable.

HICKORY BROOMS.

No. I Indian Make (Round) ......... ......... per doz $i 50
&quot;2

&quot; &quot; &quot; ................... I .OO

SCRUB BRUSHES.

No. o White Fibre .......................... per doz $i oo

&quot;i
&quot; ........................... I 50

&quot;2 ............................. i 75

&quot;3

&quot; ............. . ............
&quot; 2 00

&quot;

4 ............................. 2 50
&quot; 2 Ex. &quot; Finished Back ................ 200

o 2

I Brazil Bass ............................... I 5
&quot; 2

&quot; ............................. 2 00

&quot;3
&quot; ............................... 2 50

&quot;

4
&quot; ............................. 3 oo

&quot;

i French Whisk ........................... I 50
&quot;2

&quot; ......................... 2 00

&quot;3
......................... 2 50

&quot;4 ......................... 3 oo
&quot;

i Corn .................................
&quot; 080

2 &quot; ................................. I 00
&quot;

i Fibre with Rubber ...................... 2 50
&quot; 6 Hair (assorted) ........................ 2 50

&quot;7
&quot; &quot; ........................ 3 oo

&quot; 8 &quot; &quot; ........................ &quot;

3 50
&quot;

9
&quot; (i

......................... 4 oo

SHOE BRUSHES.

No. o Handled per doz $i 50
&quot;i

&quot;

i 75
&quot;2

&quot; &quot;

22$
&quot;3

&quot; &quot; 2 50
&quot;

4
&quot;

(Gem)
&quot;

3 oo
Extra Handled 3 75

{&amp;lt;

i Top Knot &quot;

i 10

&quot;2
&quot; &quot;

i 40
&quot;3

i 75
tf ,, tt &amp;lt; . ^ o ?

4 2 25
&quot;

5
&quot; 2 75

Gem &quot;

(small, tine) 2 25

Buy Economy Laundry Soap.



We make a specialty of Fine Brooms.

ROUND OILS.
No. i For Stove or Shoe per doz $o 80

&quot; 2 &quot;

! oo
i 20

Extra Handled i 40

HEATHER POT SCRUBS.
No. i Imported per doz $o 80

i Corn &quot; o 90

STOVE BRUSHES.
No. I Plain, Common per doz $l 10

&quot;2
&quot;

i 75
&quot;

3 2 25
&quot;4

&quot; 2 75
&quot;

14 Large
&quot;

2 25
&quot; 18 Small 2 oo
&quot; 20 Bent &quot;

240
&quot; 6 Finished Hair 4 oo
&quot;

7
&quot; &quot;

&quot;

4 50
S. Register
T &quot;

&amp;lt;4

LJ. A

HORSE BRUSHES.
No. 2 Pony per doz $2 oo

3 Dexter ... 3 oo
&quot;

4 3 25

:: 5
,

- 400
4 50

6
5 oo
6 50

9 10 oo
&quot;

5 Leather.: 600
8

7 oo
10 8 25
12 12 50

DANDY HORSE BRUSHES.
No. o French Whisk per doz $2 2Z

If , 44 44

} 00

&quot;

3
&quot; &quot; i:::! . . . . . . . .::::::::::::

&quot;

450

Buy Jacquot s Genuine French Blacking.

I

.





PREPARATIONS,

ROSE S LIME JUICE CORDIAL,

Reputed quarts, per case. $4. 50 ( I doz. )

ROSE S LIME JUICE,

Reputed quarts, per case, $4,50 (i dor.)

TO BE HAD OF WHOLESALE GROCERS,

aiLLESFZE & POWIS,

IMPORT AGENTS,

Orders for the above Goods filled by Walter Woods
...s



u
n
U ES.

Parlor Brooms,

Super/or Whisks,

Globe Washboards,

0. K. Stoue Polish,

Paper Bags and Sacks,

Willow Baskets and Hampers,

Wooden-ware and Clothes Pins.

CLOSE QUOTATIONS GIVEN FOR LARGE LOTS.

WALTER WOODS, Hamilton.



Fine Manilla and Grocery Bags a Specialty. 13

HAIR BRUSHES.
No. 4 per doz $2 60

&quot; 200 &quot;

290
&quot;

25 3 50
&quot;

3io 3 80
&quot; 20 4 OO
&quot;

355 4
12 4

&quot; 22
&quot;

500
8

&quot; 6 25
&quot; o 8 50
&quot; 00 IOCO
&quot; ooo 1500

CLOTHES BRUSHES.
No. 20 per doz $i 75

&quot;

30 225
&quot;

40 3 oo
&quot;

50 4 50
&quot; 8 6 50

9 8 25
&quot; 10 1000

16 1300

;

K TOOTH BRUSHES.
No. I per doz $o 70

&quot; 2 I 15
&quot;

3 i 30
&quot;

4 l 50

NAIL BRUSHES.
No. I per doz $ i oo

&quot; 2 ........................................ 120
3 ..... ............................ I 50

4 ..................................... r 80

SHAVING BRUSHES.
No. 121 Japanned Handle ..................... per doz $o 60

&amp;lt;

123
&quot; .................... o 75

125 ..................... i oo

&quot;128
&quot; &amp;lt;{ ..................... i 25

&quot; 20 Bone .................................. 200

Buy Globe Wash Boards.



14 Grocers should not be without our Wood Plates.

CRUMB BRUSHES.
No. i Gilt per doz. $4 80

&quot;

2
&quot; ......:.... .

&quot; 6 40
&amp;lt;

3
&quot;

..-
&quot; 8 oo

&quot;

i
&quot;

4 40
Crumb Tray and Brush 75

WINDOW BRUSHES.
No. i per doz. $3 60

&quot;

2
&quot; 6 70

&quot;

3
&quot; 8 40

MARKET BASKETS.
.

No. i Open Willow per doz. $6 oo
&quot;2

&quot;

^... ...... &quot;

5 oo

3 i 4 oo

3 Covered Willow 6 oo
&quot;2 .. ...... 7 20

Half-bushel Hickory 3 50
Peck 2 25
4 Splint (16 quart)

&quot; o 85

3
&quot;

(12
&quot;

} o 75
2 &quot; (8 &quot;

) o 60
i Indian . . I oo

&quot;

2 o 90
12 qt. Railroad Fruit o 50
16 &quot; o 60
6 Doz. Egg Carriers 3 oo

&quot;

12 4 50
&quot;20

&quot; ; 6 oo

DINNER BASKETS.
No. i Splint per doz. $o 75

1 Indian Chip
* o 60

2 o 50
I Willow Open 2 50
I Covered 3 oo
I Splint

&quot; &quot;

2 25

i C

it

**

&amp;lt;4 2O * .................... &amp;lt;f

2 OO

BUSHEL BASKETS.
No. i Bushel Willow ....................... per doz. $4 50

2 ....................... &quot;

7 50
3 ...................... 9 60

Buy the Globe Wash Board.

&amp;lt; I



Oak Churns thoroughly seasoned. 15

No. i Bushel Splint ..................... ... per doz. $ 3 oo
&quot; 2 &quot; ........................ 4 50

3
&quot; ........................ 6 oo

&quot;

I Bushel Indian Chip ............. .........
&quot;

3 50
I

&quot;

Oak, Ex ................. 4 50
i Coal (Iron Strap)....... 15 oo

CLOTHES BASKETS.

&quot;

&quot;

No. i Willow .............................. per doz. $10 80
2 &quot; ..............................

&quot;

9 60

3
&quot;

............... ................
&quot; 8 40

&quot;

i Splint .................. . ............ 4 oo
&quot; 2 &quot; ............................... 3 oo
&quot;

i Indian Chip ...... . .................... 35
i ............ ............... 3 oo

&quot;

3 Nest Splint ........................... per nest. 2 oo
&quot;

3
&quot; Willow .......................... 2 40

FANCY WILLOW BASKETS.
No. i Brown Varnished .............. ....... per doz. $8 oo

&quot; 2 &quot; ..................... 7 oo

&quot;3
&quot; ....................

&quot; 6 oo
&quot;

4
&quot; ....................... $ oo

&quot;

3 Assorted Varnished ..................... 600
&quot;4

&quot; ............... ..... 6 50

BUTTER BASKETS.
No. i Square ....... .Y. ..................... per doz. $7 oo

2 &quot; ............................. 6 oo

BOTTLE BASKETS.
No. 12 Hole Willow ....................... per doz. $18 oo

6 &quot; ..................... 12 oo

OFFICE BASKETS.
No. I Willow ................................. per doz. $ 6 50

&quot;

I Wire (Round)____ ................... 10 80
&amp;lt; 2

4&amp;lt;
&quot; ....................... J 3 5

^
&quot; &amp;lt; ....................... l6 20

LINEN HAMPERS.
Large .......................................

each. $2 oo

Small. ............................. i 75

Buy Princess Baking Powder.



16 Try Leckie s Washing Crystal.

BUTCHER BASKETS.

No. I Splint ................................. per doz. $ I 20
i \Vire ............................... 18 oo

SATCHEL BASKETS.

No. I Splint, Covd ........................... per doz. $3 oo
&quot;

2
&quot; &quot; ........................

&quot;

2 50
c&amp;lt; &amp;lt;

*&amp;lt;

11
3 Nest Splint .............................. per nest, o 75
I Indian Chip ............................ per doz. I 10

&quot; 2 &quot;

.......................... .

&quot;

I oo

3
&quot;

.... ....................... o 90
&quot;

I Swing Bail ................... ............... .

* 200
&quot; 20 Splint Picnic Covd . . . ............... &quot;

2 oo

GARDEN CHAIRS.

No. I Willow ...... . .......................... each. $i 75

PAPER BAGS.

1 R&amp;gt;. Light Brown Grocers....................... per M $i 10
2 &quot; &quot; &quot;

..................... i 30
2^ &amp;lt;{ &quot; &quot;

....................
&quot;

I 50
3

&amp;lt;c &amp;lt;(

...................
&quot;

i 80

5
&quot; &amp;lt;4 &amp;lt;{

. ................... 2 20
6 &quot; &quot; &amp;lt;c

................... &amp;lt;

3 oo
10 &quot; &amp;lt;{ &quot;

...................
&quot;

4 oo
12 &quot;

.................. 4 50
3

&quot;

Heavy Brown Grocery ................... &quot; 2 50
5

&amp;lt;f &quot; &amp;lt;f

.................. &quot;

3 oo
6 &quot; &quot; &quot;

................... &quot;

3 50
10 &quot; &quot;

.................. &quot;

4 50
12 &quot; &quot; &quot;

.................. &quot;

5 oo
No. i Confectionery Bags .................... ,

&quot;

I oo
&quot;2

&quot; &quot;

......... .. .......... &quot;

i 30
3 ......... . .......... i 50

&quot;4
&quot; &quot;

................... ,

&quot;

i 80
&quot;

5
4f &quot;

......................
&quot; 2 25

&quot;6
&quot; &quot; .................. &amp;lt;(

3 oo
&quot;

7 ..................... &amp;lt;

4 50
2 OZ. &quot;

I 00

Buy 0. K. Parlor Brooms,



!

HIGHEST AWARDS AT

TORONTO INDUSTRIAL EXHIBITION, -

LONDON WESTERN EXHIBITION, - - - 1880
HAMILTON GREAT CENTRAL EXHIBITION, 1881

HALIFAX DOMINION EXHIBITION, - - 1881

KINGSTON DOMINION EXHIBITION, - r882

The most perfect BAKING POWDER of the age. Warranted

vastly superior to any Canadian Powdei, is unrivalled by best
brands of American, and costs 30 per cent. less.

No BAKING POWDER in the WORLD makes such

LIGHT, FLAKEY, SWEET and WHOLESOME Bread,
Pastry, Cakes, etc. Most CHEAP POWDERS contain alum,
dangerous to health, flour, farina, starch, etc., substances worth
less for Baking Powder. AVOID THEM !

The Princess Baking Powder has been analysed by the follow

ing eminent chemists, and pronounced Absolictcly Pure:

G. P. GIRWOOD, M. D., Professor of Chemistry,
McGILL COLLEGE, Montreal.

H. H. CROFT, Professor of Chem stry,
TORONTO UNIVERSITY, Toronto.

W. F. BEST, Government Analyst, St. John, N. B.

MANUFACTURED BY

JiiTJisr^.isr & sousr,
SOREL, Q UJ3BEC.

Sold by leading Grocers in Canada, Newfoundland, the West
Indies, Bermuda aud South Africa.

Orders for the above Goods filled by Walter Woods



*!
Improved Wood Vinegar Measures

Every Grocer should have a set of our WOOD VINEGAR
MEASURES- -Imperial size, stamped.

Orders for the above Goods filled by Walter Woods



Grocers Fruit Augers. 19

4 07. Confectionery Bags . . . . per M $i 20
6 &quot; &quot; &quot;

&quot;

i 40
1 It). Manilla &amp;lt;

1 ^o
2 &quot; &quot;

&quot;

i 50!/* &amp;lt;* X
2/2 I 80
3 &quot;

2 20
5

&quot;

3 oo
6 &quot; &quot;

360Tn * &quot;

5 OO
TO &quot; &quot;12 6 oo
Ir &amp;lt; *

5 7 oo
20 10 00
2 5

&quot;

12 oo

WHITE TEA BAGS.

I
&amp;lt;

per M $i 20
i 50
i 90

1
&amp;gt;2

&quot;

2 25
2 -

&quot;

2 SO
A t(
4 3 oo

BLUE SUGAR BAGS.

3 ft&amp;gt; per M $2 25

s;; 3 25
10 &quot;

&quot;

5 oo

MILLINERY BAGS.
Flower Millinery per M $ i 80
Border &quot; &quot;

250
Small &quot;

4 oo

L-rge
&quot;

500
L. Large 6 oo
Shirt Bags

&quot;

5 oo

FLOUR SACKS.

50 tt&amp;gt; per M $40 oo

25
&quot; &quot; 20 oo

12%
&quot;

8 oo

7
&quot; &quot;

500

Buy Economy Laundry Soap.



20 Buy the 0. K. Parlor Brooms for satisfaction.

WRAPPING PAPER.

Manilla
Brown

Rag
Straw
Manilla Tea
White Tea.

NOTE PAPER.

No. I Fine (large) .......................... per ream $
&quot;

i
&quot;

(small)
2 Medium (small).
2 &quot;

(large)

50
oo
20

3 Common
&quot; oo

3
&quot;

(small) o 90
10 ft&amp;gt;. Foolscap 2 oo

12 &quot; &quot; 2 50

ENVELOPES.
No. o Manilla, per M $1 oo

&quot;

I
&quot;

. .
I 50

&quot;2
&quot;

/. . . .., . i 75
11

c White i 75
i

&amp;lt; 200
&quot; 2

&quot;
&quot; 2 50

&amp;lt; &quot; 300
4 3 50

BUTTER BOWLS.
No. 2 Cottonwood, 12 per doz. $i 50

3 15 2 50
&quot;

4
&quot;

17 4 50
&quot;

5
&quot;

19 5

6 &quot; 21. o oo

Assorted Crates ( 12) . per crate 4 oo

BUTTER MOULDS.
i

I oz. Maple per doz. $2 oo

#fo.
&quot;

- 3 5o

I
&quot; 4 50

0. K. Stove Polish.



Buy Lion Parlor Matches. 21

BUTTER PRINTS.

No. i Assorted per doz. $i 25
&quot; 2 &quot; o 90

BUTTER LADLES.
No. i Factory per doz. $i 50

&quot;

I Indian &quot;

I 50
&quot;2 i 25
&quot;3

&quot;
&quot;

I oo

BUTTER SPADES.

No. i Fluted . .per doz. $i 20
&quot; 2 &quot;

i

BUTTER PLATES.

I lb. Wood per M $4 oo
2 &quot; &quot;

5 00

3
&quot; &quot;

-

&quot; 6 oo
4

&quot; &quot;
&quot;

7 oo

5
&quot; &quot; &quot; 8 oo

I
&quot;

Paper Plain &amp;lt;

A &amp;lt; ((

(t li (t if

BUTTER TUBS.

60 White Spruce each $o 30
50

&quot; o 30
25

&quot; o 25
3 Nest per nest o 85

OAK CHURNS.

6 Gallon Plain per doz. $11 50
8 &quot; &quot; &quot;

13 oo
10 &amp;lt;f

14 50
10 Gallon Crib Top 1800
8 &quot; &quot; &quot;

16 50
6 15 oo

Buy Jacquot s Genuine French Blacking,



22 Try our 0. K. Parlor Brooms.

PATENT CHURN.
No. I First Prize each $7 50

&quot;

2
&quot; &quot; 8 00

&quot;

3
&quot;

...

&quot; 8 50

TEA CADDIES.
1 K). Fancy, foil lined each $o 04
2

&quot; &quot; &quot; o
o6&amp;gt;

3
&quot; &quot; &quot; &quot; o 07*4

4
&quot; &quot; &quot; &quot; o 09

5
&quot; &quot; o 10%

10 &quot; &quot; &quot; &quot; o 20

BARREL COVERS.
19 inch plain per doz. $2 50
21

&quot; &quot; &quot;

250
19

&quot; Oak ground . . 3 oo
21 &quot; &quot; &quot;

;
&quot;

3 oo

WOOD SCOOPS.
No. i Grocery per doz. $3 oo

&quot; 2 4 oo
&quot;

3 5 oo
&quot;

4
&quot;

,..
6 oo

&quot;

i Steel, Sugar. ... 1200

STEP LADDERS.
feet, extra strong each $2 oo

&quot;

. &quot;. 2 50
6 &quot; &quot; &quot; &quot;

3 oo

7
&quot;

3 50
6 &quot;

Ordinary
&quot;

I 50
7

&quot;

2 oo

EGG BOXES.
30 doz. (for Shipping) each $l oo

49
&quot;

I 40
6 &quot; Baskets &quot; o 30
12 &amp;lt;c &quot; o 40
20 &quot;

. . ...&quot; - 000

BAKE BOARDS.
No, I, Plain Finish per doz. $3 oo

We make a specialty of Fine Brooms.



,&amp;lt;(*&amp;lt;***&amp;gt;**

GERMAN BASKETS.

a

u

a

a

a

&amp;lt;i

a

a

it

u

a

&quot;



FACTORY BASKETS.

iy2 bush., Oak, square bottom ........ each $i oo

2
&quot; &quot; &quot; &quot;

.
&quot;

I 20

3
&quot; &quot;

oblong...... ........ &quot;

2 50

5
&quot; .............. &quot;

3 70

3
&quot;

Bamboo&quot; .............. &quot;

3 oo

5 .............. 4 50

i^
&quot; &quot;

square bottomw. . r.
&quot;

i 20

2
&quot; &quot; &quot; &quot; &quot;

I 50

4
&quot; &quot; &quot; &quot;

. . . ._; &quot;

3 60

5 |J
&quot; &quot; &quot; &quot;

4 25

12 &quot; &quot;

oblong... .....:.....&quot; 1080

Above all suitable for Cotton and Woolen Mills,

and of best American manufacture.

i bush. Coal, iron strapped. .each $i 40

Laundry Hamper, bamboo 2 oo
.

Special sizes made to order on short notice.

WHOLESALE

Wooden-ware and Grocers Sundries,

HAMILTON, - ONT.
It



Headquarters for Willow-Ware. 25

CURTAIN STRETCHERS.
No. i, Fold in Centre : . .each $2 50

CLOTHES HORSES.
No. I, Patent Slide

&quot;

per doz. $9 oo

PAILS, WOOD.
No. I, (500 in a box) per doz. $o 90

WOOD KEGS.

5 Gallon per doz. $10 80
10 13 20

WASH BOARDS.
Globe per doz. $2 oo

Duplex (two sides)
&amp;lt;

2 25
Zulu . .

&quot;

2 oo
No. I, Plain 2 oo
Star I 50

KNIFE BOARDS.
No. I

,
Plain Finish per doz. $2 40

Chestnut Knife Tray 2 oo

TUBS.
No. o, Grained and Finished per doz. $1000

&quot;

i,yt*
&quot; s 50

&quot;

2, [
&quot; &quot; &quot;

7 50
&quot;

3, I ro &quot; 6 50
&quot;

4,S - &quot;

4 50
&quot;

5,H &quot;

3 So
&quot;

6,
&amp;gt;^

&quot;

3 oo
&quot;

7,

-&quot;
&quot; { &amp;lt; 2 50

&quot;

8, /
**

&quot; &quot; &quot; 2 co

Buy the Globe Wash Board.



26 Patent Fluted and Split Feather Dusters.

TUBS. Continued.

No. 9, Nest, Finished per nest $4 oo
11

8,
&quot;

3 25

&quot;4,
&quot; &quot; &quot;

2 75

&quot;3,
&quot; &quot; &quot; 2 oo

&quot;

5,
&quot; Keelers 125

22 inch, Hand-made, Cedar per doz. $8 50
24

&quot; &quot; &quot; 10 20

26 &quot; &quot; II 40
30

&quot;

Oval, Cedar 1320

CLOTHES PINS.

5 gross, Maple .............................. per box $i oo

560, Maple ................................... &quot;

Spring ..................................... per gross 2 oo

PAILS.

No. I, Factory, 2 hoops ..................... per doz. $i 90
&quot;

i,
&quot;

3
&quot; ...................... &quot; 2 10

Red, 2 ....................... I 75
Varnished, 3 ..................... 2 40
Paper, (iron bound) ....................... ... 45
Stable, (flush bottom) ........................ 4 oo

Toy, brass hoop .................................. o 90
&quot;

painted ..................................
&quot;

075
&quot; % &quot; ................................. &quot;

i 10

y*
&quot;

...................................... i 50
Sap, unpainted ................................. i 60

Lard, 20 Ibs ......................................
&quot; 2 20

&quot;

30
&quot;

.......................................
&quot;

3 60

50&quot; .....
............................ &quot;

4 So
Pint Oyster Pails, paper ......................... per M 1 5 oo

Quart
&quot; &quot; &quot; ...................... &quot; 20 oo

YZ Gal.
k&amp;lt; ..................... &quot;

25 oo

MATCHES.
No. i Telegraph, Eddy s .................... per case $4 oo

&quot;2
&quot; .......................... &quot;

3 50
&quot;

3
&quot;

Telephone ................. &quot;

325
&quot;

i Parlor ............................... &quot;

175
&quot;

i Lion ................................ &quot;

3 50

Buy Globe Wash Boards.



Grocers Wood Scoops, 4 Sizes. 27

FIRE KINDLERS.
Eddy s, (5 gross) per case $i 10

PINS AND POUNDERS.
No. I Rolling Pins per doz. $i oo

&quot; 2 &quot; &quot; &quot; O 80
&quot;

I Revolving handle I 50
&quot;

I P. Pounders &quot;

i oo
&quot; 2 P.

* &quot; o 80
&quot;

I Steak &quot;

I 20

WOOD SPOONS.
No. I. Machine made per doz. $i oo

&quot;2,
&quot; &quot; o 90

AXE HANDLES.
No. i, Hand made per doz. $2 oo

&quot;

2,
&quot; &quot; &quot;

I 50
c M if &amp;lt; ror

J
Second Growth Hickory 2 25

SNOW SHOVELS.
No. i. American per doz. $4 oo

&quot;

3, 3 60
11

4, Common 3 oo
&quot;

i. Toy i 50

WOOD MEASURES.
Half Bushel, (stamped) per doz. $7 50

Peck, 5 o

Gallon, 3 50
Sett Vinegar, (4 pieces) 2 25

WIRE SIEVES.

Nests of three, assorted per doz. $2 25

Buy Jacquot s Genuine French Blacking.



28 Grocers Steel Sugar Scoops.

EXPRESS WAGONS.
No. o, Varnished per doz. $ 9 oo

&quot;

i,
&quot; 10 oo

&quot;

2,
&quot;

.
&quot; 12 00

CHILDREN S CARRIAGES
(SEE CATALOGUE.)

No ,

FAUCETS.
No. i, Metal Key, (lock). . . per doz, $3 oo

&quot;

21,
&quot; &quot;

3 oo

1, Cherry, (extra) 175
2, Rubber soaked I 50

&quot;

3,
&quot; &quot;

. ...
&quot;

i 70
4,

&quot; &quot;

i 90
6,

&quot; &quot; r.......... 2 10

2 Corked lined o 60

4, o 75
6, 1 &quot;... o gc

i

&quot;

8,
&quot;

...... i oo
Beer 35

** 16 in 400
&quot; 18 in 450
* 20 in 4 50
&quot; Vent ....;......... &quot;

2 50

MOP STICKS.
No. 5, Mop and Brush Holder, (selected) per doz. $i 75

&quot;

i, Coppered Mop
&quot;

I 60
&quot;

i, Wood Mop 100

APPLE PARERS.
No. i, Gold Medal. per doz $6 50

2, 5 oo
&quot;

I, Lightning
&quot;

7 50

BIRD CAGES.
No. 2, 8 in., Round, Japanned per doz. $ 7 60

6, 8 in.,
&quot; &quot; 8 40

8, 8 in., ii 20

10, 8)4 in.,
&quot; 10 oo

17, 8 x 9*4 in.
&quot;

12 co
1 8, 9 in., Square 12 oo

Buy Princess Baking Powder.



I

PUY TH PST !

N

R

fi

H

o

SAVES LABOR !

SAVES SOAP !

V
SAVES TIME !

e
bo
i

b

N

Kept by all Grocers and Wooden-ware Houses.

MANUFACTURED BY

WALTER WOODS, HAMILTON,

Orders for the above Goods filled by Walter Woods



&amp;gt;&amp;gt;**!** .

H

Trade Mark

TAYLOR S

Economy Soap Company
MANUFACTURERS OF

sFINE QUALITY OF LAUNDRY

One pound of Economy Soap will do as much

work as two pounds of ordinary soap-

any brand. Once used always

used, is our best recom

mendation. Try it.

Works . DUNDAS, ONT.

Orders for the above Goods filled by Walter Woods



Don t forget our Counter Twine. 31

BIRD CAGES. Continued.

No. 22, 9 in.
, Square, Japanned per doz. $16 oo

24, 9x 10, Gilt, I9 20
&quot; T X V 1 OO, X J^ 2O OO

I
14, 9 in., Square, Fancy, Japanned 20 oo
31, 9 x 15, japanned 24 oo
34, 9 x 15, (partition) Japanned 25 oo

&quot;

36, New Round, &quot; 1600
&amp;lt;-) &amp;gt; *

35 24 oo
44, Hexagon 24 oo
46, Cottage,

-
2700

48,
&quot; &quot; 2600

&quot;

49, Fancy,
&quot; -

32 Oo
3, Nest Breeding per nest 4 oo

13, New Japanned, 7 x 10. . per doz. 10 40
&quot;

I5 7x ii 12 oo
&quot;

28,
&quot; 8x 12 16 oo

&quot;

37, 7x ii 17 60
40, 7x 10 &quot; 20 80

&quot;

51, 10 x i6y2 24 06

34, Brass, 7x10 42 oo
&quot;

27, 7 x 10 33 oo

i t

n

26, 7x9 27 oo
4, Round 24 oo

4#,
&quot;

33oo
&quot;

I,
&quot; &quot;

-

&quot;

21 00
&quot;

til&quot; &quot;..-.....
&quot;

1500

BIRD CAGE TRIMMINGS.
Seed Cups for Brass Cages per doz. $i 50

&quot; &quot;

Japanned Cages
&quot; o 75

Baths &quot; 100
Swings

&quot; o 20
Brass Chain 2 feet and Ring i 25

i foot i oo
I

&quot;

,,75
Spiral Spring 2 oo

WILLOW CAGES.
No. I, Solid Rods each $i 25

&quot;

2,
&quot;

i 75

3, 2 oo

All sizes made to order.

Buy 0. K. Stove Polish.







34 Fine Whisks a Specialty.

LAMP WICKS.
No. o, Fletcher, cut ......................... per ^ross $o 35

&quot;I,
&quot;

.......................... &quot; o 40
&quot;

2,
&quot; ........ . ..... ........... &quot; O 70

&quot;

o, 32 yard rolls .................... each o 35
&quot;

i,
&quot; &quot; &quot;

.......................
&quot; o 40

&quot;

2,
&quot; &quot;

..................... &quot; O 70
Candle Wick .......................... .........per Ri&amp;gt;. o 30

FEATHER DUSTERS.
No. 10, Patent Split Turkey ....... ............. per doz. $ 7 oo

&quot;II, .................. &quot;

9 oo
&quot;

12, .................... 10 80
&quot;

13,
&quot; &quot;

............... ...-
&quot; 12 60

14, .................
&quot;

14 40
&quot;

15,
&quot;

................. &quot; 16 20

1, Boss (small) ........................
** 200

2, Down ................................. i 50

HEMP DUSTERS.
No. i, Plain ........................ ........... per doz. $

* *

3, Fancy.
4,

CARPET SWEEPERS.
Jewell (American) $ 2 25

TOWELL ROLLER.
Towell Roller per doz. $2 oo

SOAP DISH.

Soap Dish (attach to pail) , . . . . per doz. $o 90

FISH FORK.
Fish Fork each $o 75

FRUIT AUGER.
Fruit Auger each $i 50

Buy Economy Laundry Soap.



&amp;lt;JACQUOT & CO S&amp;gt;*

GENUINE IMPORTED

FRENCH BLACKING

TRADE MARK.

It is the best and most Popular Blacking in the market. It does not
harden the leather as common Blackine, but softens the boots and g
a beautiful jet polish. BEWARE OF IMITATIONS and of worth
less goods put up similar to ours to deceive the public. Ask for ours and
take no other. PRICES :

No. 2 per gross $3 oo
&quot;

3 450-
4 6 50
5 9 50

No. 2... per doz. 30 cts.
&quot;

3 4oct s.
&quot;

4 60 CtS.
&quot;

5

COUNTER CABINETS.
Live Merchants buy one ofour Elegant Counter Cabinets, and double

their sales of Blacking. Something new and very neat. Try one. TL
are also a beautiful ornament to your store, and contain one gross assorted

No. 2, 3, 4 and 5, of Jacquot & Go s Imported French Blacking, com-
P.e,e for $, 5o. & ^

Montreal and New York.
I!!



Ld

O
G
OJ

^
(L)

6)0

Mu

.- oM ^
U C/)

&amp;lt;U

CD

ffi JS

O

JC!

1/2

C
41

rt
u

rt

r^

1/7

So

o
O

C
O
JO
W

o

O

c
o

W
G



Try the Adjustable Handle Broom. 37

GROCERS SUNDRIES.
EXTRACTS.

No. i, Peerless, assorted, (Dalley s) per doz. $o 80
&quot;

2, , 2 r

&quot;3,
&quot; &quot; &quot;

&quot;

2 GO
&quot;

7, Panel,
&quot; &quot;

: j
&quot; o 6&amp;lt;

&quot;

8,
&quot; -

o 75
&quot;

9,
&quot; &quot; &quot;

i 25
&quot;

435, i 50
&quot;

10,
&quot;

..., 2 uo
I oz. Essence ** o 50
No. 8, Assorted, (NVilson s)

&quot; o 60
&quot;

7,\
&quot;

?
o 85

4&amp;lt;

6, M o i no

5 f 3 i 40
-* 125

&quot;

2,J
&quot;

2 00

SWEET OIL.

&amp;gt;&amp;lt;

Pint per doz. $i 25
X &quot;

*.
&quot; o 75

TURPENTINE.
YZ Pint . . per doz. $ I 20

X &quot; &quot; o 75

HAIR OILS.
No. 8, (Dalley s) per doz. $o 75

&quot;

850,
&quot;&quot;

&quot;

Oval,
&quot;

480,

331,
. .

I, Oriental, (Dalley s) o 80
fy (( s t ((
Z

3,
&amp;lt;4

00

25

50

75

2, (Wilson s) ........ ............::....... o 65

3,
&quot; ......................... 075

4,
&quot; .................... ........ I oo

&quot;

5,
4&amp;lt; ......................... i 50

&quot;

70, Mirror ............................. I oo
&quot;

80,
&quot; ............................ &quot;

i 75

Buy the Globe Wash Board.



3S We Manufacture Gioc3&amp;lt;-s Paper Bags.

GROCERS SUNDRIES. Continued.

HARNESS OIL.

*4 Pint, (Dalley s) per doz. $2 oo

Pint
&quot; 4 oo

Quart
6 oo

*

, per gallon I oo

CASTOR OIL.

2 oz per doz. $o 60

3 oz!!&quot;.!&quot;.
o 75

4cz I oo

6oz I 50

per Ib.

OLIVE OIL.

% Pint per doz. $2 oo

Pint I 35

. STOVE POLISH.

Large O. K. (own brand) . . . . per gross $4 80

Small &quot; &quot; 2 40

James Dome 2 40
Martin s 2 25

Jacoby s 5 2 5

Pipe Varnish (% pt. ) per dcz. 2 oo

(2 pts.)
I 60

CORDAGE.
50 ft. Cotton per doz. $2 40
60 &quot; &quot; 2 75

72&quot;ExtraMan
&quot; 200

60 &quot; &quot;

I 80

72
&quot;

Heavy I 75
60 &quot; &quot;

I 50

72
&quot;

Licrht I 25
60 &quot; &quot;

I 10

48
&quot; &amp;lt;{ o 90

72
&quot; Russia 2 25

60&quot;
&quot; &quot; 200

Buy Economy Laundry Soap.



Full Lines of Cordage, Ropes and Twines. 59

GROCER S SUNDRIES. Continued.

GALVANIZED WIRE.

No. 19, 100 ft. coils per coil $o 40
&quot;

18, loo &quot; &quot;

050
&quot;

17,100
4&amp;lt; &quot; 060

GARDEN LINES.

Russian Hemp per doz. $i oo

PLOW LINES.

No. i, Cotton per doz. $3 25
&quot;

i, Russian 325
&quot;2,

&quot; &quot;

3 oo
&quot;

i, Manilla
&quot; 300

&quot;

2,
&quot;

.:
&quot; 2 75

HALTERS.

No. i, Man per doz. $i 20

2,
&quot;

i, Webb
&quot; 225

CHALK LINES.

No. i per doz. $o 50
* 2

&quot; o 60

&quot;

3
&quot; 070

4
&quot; o 80

SHOE LACES.

Three-quarters, Good Medium per gross $o 30

Four-fourths,
&quot; &quot; &quot; 040

Five-fourths,
&quot; &quot;

&quot; 050
Six-foarths

&quot; &quot;
4&amp;lt; o 60

Buy 0. K. Stove Polish.



40 Special Value in Note Paper and Envelopes.

GROCERS SUNDRIES. Continued.

TWINES.
No. 2 Cotton, Counter per R&amp;gt;. $o 25

44
I o 30
Extra 4t o 35
1 Colored Counter o 25

44
I Magenta

44 &quot;

025
44 18 Linen o 30
&quot;

24
44 44 o 25

44 26 44 o 25
44

24 B Linen 030
44

2 Ply lute
44 o 20

Pink Drug 075
* 4

34 Bag
44 020

2 Ply Bag o 25
&quot;

3
44

&quot;

030
Cable Laid Bag

44

030
Cotton Bag and 44 B o 30

Express Heavy
44 020

Ham Rolling
44

025
Hay Cord...!

&quot; o 15
Hide o 18

8 Ply, Sewing (soft 025
44

36 Light, KXJ r ss o 25
7 Heavy English o 15

Grey Broom 44 O 25

Purple 030
Pink 44

050
44 Brush &quot; o 75

Assorted o 60

ROPE.

% in. Manilla per ft&amp;gt;. $o 14

% 44 Flax on
^ 44 Russian &quot; o 16

% 44 Flax o 10

tt
44 44 44 009

l/2
&quot; Man &quot; o 12%

H &quot; o 12%
% 4l Russian o 15

tt.

&quot; &quot; &quot; o 5
Cotton 025

Buy Princess Bahing Powder.

44



I

F. F. DALLEY 5 CO.
MANUFACTURERS OF

T1 17
i 1V1ifi

AND DEALERS IN

Extracts, Essences, Hair Oils, Castor

Oils, Sweet Oils, Oliue Oils,

WATERPROOF AND PENNY CAKE BLACKING,

Blue Black and Colored Inks.

Dalley s Peerless Flavoring Extracts- pure flavors from

selected fruit. By far the CHEAPEST
and BEST Extracts in use.

Dalley s Blue Black Combined Writing and Copy

ing Fluid is copyable, non-corrosive and free flowing.

OCX,

104 King St. East,

HAMILTON, ONTARIO.

Orders for the above Goods filled by Walter Woods



MM

GORE PAPER Miuus,

JOHN FISHER X SDN,

Paper Manufacturers.

WRAPPING PAPERS,

Manilla-Brown,

Cream Manilla,

Drab Manilla,

Rag, Grey and White Tea,

-AND-

PRINTING PAPERS.

MOTH-PROOF CARPET LINING,

Special sizes made to order.

Orders for the above Goods filled by Walter Woods



No Trouble to get Goods for Customers. . 43

GROCERS SUNDRIES. Continued.

FLY TRAPS.
Baloon per doz. $2 40
Harper 3 oo
Wilson s Fly Pads per hundred 5 oo

. AXLE GREASE.
Fraser s per gross $15 oo
Diamond &quot; 10 50

CORN MATS.
No. 2, Indian per doz. o 90

&quot;

i
&quot;

&quot;

i oo
Extra &quot;

&quot;

i 20

TABLE MATS.

Splash, 6 in set per set $o 40
Sea Grass, 6 * &quot; o 50

6 &quot; Fine &quot; o 75

SLATES.

4x 6 ............................................. per doz. $o 54
5x 7 ........................................... 060
6x 9 ............... ............................... 080
7x11 ...................................... i oo

PENCILS.
No. i Slate .............................. . ____ per M $i 25

&quot;

I Office Lead ......................... pur gross 2 oo
&quot; 2 * t4 .............. ........... *

I 50
Cedar &quot; .......................... *

I 10

Rubber Top .................................. 2 40
School Crayon ............................... per 100 o 15

BOTTLE CORKERS.
No. i Redlich ................................... each $o 75

Buy Globe Wash Boards.



44 Try Dalle s Pee: /ess Extracts.
*

GROCERS 1 SUNDRIES. Continued.

FLASKS.
Half Pint, Flat or Oval per gross $ 5 50
Pint,

&quot; &quot; &quot;

7 50

Quart,
&quot; &quot;

9 50
Half Pint, Glass Stoppers

&quot;

7 50
Pint, 9 50
Quart,

&quot; &quot; 12 50

PIPES.

T. D. Clay per gross $l 25
No. 1006, Wood per doz. I oo

30, i
S&amp;lt;&amp;gt;

40, i 50
&quot;

1005,
&quot; Amber Tips 300

PINS.

No. 10 per gross $o 30
&quot;

ii o 35
&quot; 12 040
&quot;

13 o 45

TACKS.
8 ounce Leather Head per doz. $o 25
10 &quot; &quot; &quot; &quot; o 25
6 &quot; Cut &quot; o 35
8 &quot; &quot; &quot; o 40
10 &quot; &quot; &quot; o 45
6 &quot; Tinned &quot; 060
8 &quot; &amp;lt;4 &quot; o 65
10 &quot; o 75
10 Broom per R). 030

CURRY COMBS.
No. o Japanned per doz. $o 90

&quot; 100 &quot; &quot;

i 20
&quot;

33
&quot; &quot;

i So
33^ Tinned &quot;

I 75
&quot;

35^
&quot; &amp;lt;{ 2 oo

&quot; 862 Brass :
&quot;

250

Buy Lion Parlot Matches.



Try Lechfe s Washing Crystal. 45

GROCERS SUNDRIES. Continued.

GRASS CUFFS.
No. I, assorted sizes ...................... per doz. pairs $l 20

VINEGAR MEASURES-(Wood.)
Half Gallon,

&quot;*

^Stamped ....................... per sett $2 25

VINEGAR.
Funnel,

No. I, (Vinegar) X ........................... per gallon $o 18
&quot;

2,
&quot; XX ............................ o 23

Cider, Ex. &quot; ............................ o 23
Cider &quot; ............................. o 18

W. Wine &quot; XXX ......................... 028
Pickling

&quot; ............................... o 35

Demijohn,&quot; ........... , .......... 5 gallons, each 250

WASHING CRYSTAL.
No. I

,
Leckie s ................................ per gross $2 oo

&quot;

2,
&quot; ................................. i 75

*

I, Pickstone s ................................ 225

WRINGERS and WASHERS.
No. 10 Imperial Wringer ........................... each $4 oo

&quot;

ii
&quot; ............ , .............

&quot;

5 co
c&amp;lt; 12 &quot; &quot; ............................ 5
&quot; 10 Novelty

&quot; ............................
&quot;

4 S

Empire Washer. ...................................
&quot;

500

LEMON SQUEEZERS.
No. i, Wood .............................. per doz. $2 oo

**
i, Galvanized Iron ...................... 45

SHIPPING TAGS.
No. 3, Ordinary ............ .................. per M $i oo

4, Large .................................
&quot;

125
Printing to order, extra.

Buy Jacquot s Genuine French Blacking.

&quot;



46 White Spruce Butter T/nnets.

GROCERS SUNDRIES. Continued.

PLAYING CARDS.
No. I ..................................... per doz. $o 75

&quot;

2 ..................................... &quot;

I 00
&quot;

3 ...................................... * 25
&quot;

4 ....................................
&quot;

I 50
&quot;

5 .......................... ........... * 75
&quot; 6 ..................................... &quot; 2 00
&quot;

7 ...................... ................ 2 25

INK.

2 oz. , Dalley s ....................... ..... per gross $4 oo
2 oz.

,
Frost Proof.................... 450

Stone (Dwarf) ..............................
&quot; 2 oo

Quarter Pint, Office .............. ......... per doz. I oo
Half Pint,

&quot; ........................... &quot; 2 oo
One Pint, ..... .................... &quot;

375
Two Pints,

&quot; ........................... &quot;

500

PASS BOOKS.
No. I

,
Grocers .............................. per gross $ I 50

&quot;

2,
&quot;

.....................................
&quot;

250
&quot;3,

&quot; ............................. &quot;

3 50
&quot;4,

&quot; ............................ &quot;

4 50

CLOSET PAPER.
No. I (1,000 sheets) ..... , ........................ per pkt. $o 15

TOOTH PICKS.
Best Hardwood ........ , ....................... per case $10 oo

SATCHELS.
No. 15 Rubber Cloth, 9 inch ........................ each $o 50

&quot;

15
&quot; &quot;

ii ....................... o 70
4 26 Duck 6 &quot;

.......................
&quot; oo

25
50
50
4o
6

&quot; 26 &quot;

ii
&quot;

.........................
&quot;

&quot;

1 8 Leather 9 .....................
&quot;

&quot; 18 &quot;

ii
&quot; ................... &quot;

&amp;lt;4

19 9
&quot; ................... &quot;

16 &quot;

ii
&quot; ................... &quot;

Buy Princess Baking Powder.



**- I

THE

tool

THOS. WAVELL, MANAGER.

o ,-c Goods.

CORRESPONDENCE SOLICITED.

Office : 12 and 14 Hughson Street South,

HAMILTON, - ONT.

THE

MANUFACTORY.

FINE GOODS A SPECIALTY
THOS. WAVELL, Manager.

OFFICE:

12 and 14 Hughson St. South,

FACTORY :

No. 7 Market Square,

HAMILTON, ONT.

Orders ior the above Goods filled by Walte: Woods
!

&quot;



(I
THE

Jjondon JBrush factory

THOMAS BRYAN,
MANUFACTURER OF

Factory and Warerooms:

TO 65 DUNDAS STREET,

LONDON, CANADA.

A full assortment of the following lines always in stock, viz. :

Paint Brushes, Varnish Brushes, Sash Tools, Kalsomine Brushes,
Whitewash Brushes, Shoe Brushes, Stove Brushes, Scrub

Brushes, Horse Brushes, Cloth Brushes, Camel
Hair Brushes, Badger Hair Brushes,

Striper s Hair Brushes, Etc.

BRUSHES MADE TO ORDER.

Brushes of every description made to order on the shortest

notice. Special attention given to all kinds of Mill and Machine
Brushes.

Orders for the above Goods filled by Walter Woods



Buy Wood Cotton Butter Bowls. 49

GROCERS 1 SUNDRIES. Continued.

TRAVELLING BAGS.
No. 2 Rubber Cloth, 14 inch each $o 90

&quot; 2 &quot; &quot; 16 &quot; il
i 10

&quot; 2 &quot; &quot; 18 &quot; &quot;

I 20
&quot;2

&quot; &quot; 20 &quot;

. ...
&quot;

I 30
&quot;2

&quot; &quot; 22 &quot; &quot;

I 40
&quot; 2 &quot; &quot;

24
&quot; &quot;

1 50
44

57 Leather 16 &quot; &quot; 2 40
&quot;57 18 &quot; &quot; 2 60
&quot;

72 Gladstone 16 &quot; u 300
72 18 &quot; &quot;

3 25
&quot;

1 1 Leather, Gladstone, 16 inch &quot; 45
&quot;

73
&quot; 4&amp;lt;

B, 16 &quot; &quot;

5 oo

&quot;73 B, 18 &quot;

5 50

CIGARS.

(4
7

(4

No. i,
c elected ( 100) per thousand $25 oo

11
2, ( 5o) 30 Oo

^ (so) 35 oo
&quot;

4, Extra Fine (56) 60 oo

BROOM TOOLS.
No. i, Dickison s Needle, D. P per doz. $ 9 oo

&quot; S P 7 20

Pounder 1 5 oo

2, Scraper 1500
&quot; Broad Knife 9 oo
&quot; Narrow Knife 7 2O
&quot; Cuff Iron

&quot; 2 oo
V

TOILET SOAPS.
No. 3, Toilet per box $o 50

&quot;

2,
&quot; &quot; o 75

&quot;

2, Thames per doz. 040
&quot;

i,
&quot; o 60

Extra Mngnum I oo
&quot;

i, Magnnm 075
i, Transparent o 75

&quot;2, O 50
&quot;

3t
&quot; &quot; o 3Q

Buy the Globe Wash Board.



50 Buy Jaquot s French Blacking.

GROCERS SUNDRIES. Continued.

TOILET SOAPS.
No. i, Castile per doz. $o 75

2,
&quot; &quot; o 50

&quot;

i,
&quot; White.... &quot; o 90

&quot;

i, O. B. Windsor &quot; 060
i, Baby s Own I 25

**
i. You nij Shaver &quot; o 75

Ex. Oval Windsor. &quot;

&amp;lt;l

Glycerine

oo
oo
oo
oo
IO

Turkish Bath
Avalanch &quot;

Sea Foam &quot;

LAUNDRY SOAPS.
TAYLOR S ECONOMY. per lb. $o 07
Walker s Almond ** o

Family
&quot; o 06

Morton s Victor &quot; o 07%
Oriental &quot; o 05^
Erasive &quot; o 64 ^

&quot; N. P &quot;

oo63^
Judd, 72 Y. R per tablet o 03^

HOPS.
Baldwin Yearling $

Pressed ^( x }4 lb

PRINCESS BAKING POWDER.
I lb. Tins per doz. $5 25

................................ &quot; 2 75
X ................................. i 50
Trial ....................................... &quot;

I oo

CROQUET.
No. 3, Plain Finish, 4 Balls ................... per sett $o 80

3,
&quot; 6 .................. &quot;

i oo
&quot;

2, Extra &quot; 6 &quot; .................. &quot;

I 25
&quot;

2,
&quot; 8 &quot; ................... &quot;

i 50
&quot;

i, Ex. Fine&quot; 6 &quot; .................. &quot;

175
&quot;I,

&quot; &quot; S &quot; .................. &quot; 2 00

Buy Princess Baking Powder.



i&amp;gt; iif m n in r. r

We make a specialty of Fine Brooms. 51

GROCERS SUNDRIES. Continued.

BOYS TOOL CHESTS.
No. 33 per doz. $ I 75

22 &quot; 2 25
100

7 50
103 &quot;

14 50
105 15 oo
200 &quot;

2500
&quot; 800 &quot; 2800

BATH BRICKS.
2 dozen cases per doz. $o Co
.ttt&amp;lt;

t&amp;lt;

T- O O

CHEESE SAFE.
No. 2, 24 inches high by 22 inches square each $5 oo

44
i, 10 &quot; &quot;

4 oo

SCHOOL BAGS.
Small Leather per doz. $3 oo

Large 450
&quot; Combination &quot;

3 oo
Small &quot; 2 GO

CORKS.
SMALL MEDIUM LARGE

Quart. Taper $050 $060 $075
Pint, 045 050 065
Pint, Straight 055 065 075
Quart

&quot;

055 065 075
Jug, Taper 090 I oo i 20
Flask 040

DRESSING COMBS.
No. i, Rubber .per doz. $o 75

&quot; 2 &quot; &quot;

i ( o*i
* 9 ** I or

J&amp;gt;

* O
&quot;4,

&quot; &amp;lt;{

2 ou
&quot;

5&amp;gt;

&quot; &quot; 2 2 5

Buy Princess Baking Powder.



Try Leckie s Washing Crystal.

GROCERS 1 SUNDRIES. Continued.

DRESSING COMBS.
No. I

,
Horn per doz. $o 50

&quot;

2,
&quot; O 60

&quot;

3,
&quot; o 70

&quot;

4,
&quot;

&quot;

I oo
&quot;

5,
4&amp;lt;

&quot;

I 10

POCKET COMBS.
No. i per doz. $o 60

2
* 090

&quot;

3
&quot;

i 10

FINE COMBS.
No. i

,
Rubber per doz. $o 35

&quot;

2,
&quot; &quot; O 50

44

3,
4&amp;lt; &quot; o 60

44
4,

4&amp;lt; o 75
&quot;

5, i oo
t(

20, Ivory I 80
&quot;

9, Horn 040
44

10,
* ** 050

44
II,

4t 44 o 60
B &quot; o 70
B. B &quot; o 80

BARBERS COMBS.
No. i. Rubber per doz. $i 25

44
2, Horn &quot; 150

Buy Globe Wash Boards.



&amp;lt;THE NOVELTY^

3THES WRINGER

TRIPLE SPRINGS !

DOUBLE GEARING !

BEST MATERIAL !

FINISH UNEQUALLED!

It has been proved, and IM-proved and AP-proved for more than 17 years,

Among its many advantages are THE SINGLE LONG PRESSURE

SCREW, which adjusts the rolls in one-halfthe time required when
two are used. THE PATENT GRASSHOPPER SPRING which gives

great capacityvfhen large articles are wrung, and for ordinary work
makes the &quot;NOVELTY&quot; as truly self-adjusting as any of the so-

called self-adjusting wringers. THE IMPROVED CURVED CLAMP
which is wide enough for and \v\\\fit equally well round or square
tubs and washing machines. AN IMPROVED WATER BOARD which

prevents the water from slopping over and A PERFECT APRON
BOARD for guiding the clothes irom the wringer into the clothes

basket. It has the Best White Rubber Rollers and is warranted.

Orders tor the above Goods filled by Walter Woods



&quot;*** * *

MANUFACTURER OF

BRIMSTONE ? PARLOR

Fatls, Tubs,

-AND-

PARLOR Matches are without sulphur, and

put up expressly for Family use.

WARRANTED

The Finest Matches in the known World.

E. B. EDDY, HULL, P. Q.

Orders for the above Goods filled by Walter Woods



INDEX

&quot;

&quot;

PAGE
Axe Handles ....................................... 27

Apple Parers ........... . ......................... 28

Auger ( fruit ) ..................................... 34
Axle Grease ....................................... 43
Bro^ms (corn ) ..................................... 4

&quot;

(hearth) ..................................... 7

(bass ......................................... 7

(hair) ...................................... 7

(hickory) ...................................... 8

Baskets (market) ..................................... 14
&quot;

(dinner) ........................................ 14
&quot;

(bushel) ........................................ 14
&quot;

(clothes) ......................................... 15
&quot;

(fancy) .................................................... 15
&quot;

(butter) ........................................... 15
&quot;

(boitle) ..................................... 15
&quot;

(office) ..... .............................. 15
&quot;

(linen) ..................................... 15
&quot;

(butcher) ................................... 16

(satchel) ..................................... 16

(fancy lunch) .................................

Brushes (shoe) .....................................

(scrub) .................................... 8
&quot;

(stove) ..................................... 9
&quot;

(oil) ...................................... 9
&quot;

(horse) .................................... 9
&quot;

(dandy) ................................... 9
(main) .................................... 1O

(bannister) ................................. IO
**

(whitewash) ................................. IO
&quot;

(hair) ........................................ 13

(clothes) .................................. 13
&quot;

(tooth) .................................... 13
&quot;

(nail) ...................................... 13

(shaving) .................................. 13
&quot;

(crumb) ................................... 14
&quot;

(window) ....................... ............ 14



PAGE

Bags (travelling) 49
*

(paper) * l6toi9
Butter ware 20-21

Bowls (butter) 20
Barrel covers 22
Bake boards 22
Bird cages .... 28

Blacking 32
Blue 33
Burners (lamp) 33
Bottle corkers 43
Broom tools 49
Bath brick 51
Chairs (willow garden) 16

Churns (oak) 21

(patent) 22
Caddies (tea) 22
Curtain stretchers 25
Clothes horse 25

pins 26
Chimnies (lamp) 33

Carpet sweepers 34
Cordage 38
Curry combs 34
Cuffs (grass) 45
Closet paper 46
Cigars 49
Croquet 50
Chec-se safes 51
Corks 51
Combs 50-5 1

Dusters (feather) 34

(hemp) 34
Envelopes 20

Egg boxes 22

Express wagons 28
Extiacts 37
Faucets 28
Fish forks 34
Fly traps 43
Flasks 44
Globes (lantern) 33
Handles (axe) 27

Hops 50
Halters 39
Ink 46
Kt-gs (wood) 25
Knife boards 25
Kindlers (Hre) 27
Ladles (butter) 27



((

(C

&quot;

&quot;

PAGE
Lanterns ...................................... . ___ 33
Lines (hemp). ............................. ... ..... 38

(wire). ........................................ 39
(chalk) ...................................... 33

Laces (shoe) ...................................... 39
Lemon Squeezers ................................... 45
Moulds (butter) .................................... 20
Matches ............................................... 26
Measures (wood ) .................................... 27

(vinegar, wood) .............................. 45
Mop sticks .......................................... 28

Mousetraps ........................................... 32

Mucilage . ......................................... 33
Mats (corn) ......................................... 43

;
(table) ....................................... 43

Oil (hair) ............................................ 37
(harness) ........... .............................. 38
(castor).......................................... 38

Paper (wrapping) .................................. 20
&quot;

(note) ....................... . ............... 20
Prints (butter) ...................................... 21

Plates &quot; ................................... _____ 21

Pail (woods) ............................. . ...... 25
Pins (clothes) ...................................... 26
Pails ................................................ 26
Pins and Pounders ........................................ 27
Plow lines ...................................... 39
Pencils ......................................... ....... 43
Pipes ................................................. 44
Pins................................................ 44
Playing cards ............................................ 46
Pass books .............................................. 46
Princess baking powder ............................... 5

Rope .......... ....................................... 40
Sacks (flour) .......................................... 19

Spades (butter) ........................................... 21

Scoops (grocers ......................................... 22

Step ladder ............................................ 22

Spoons (wood) ......................................... 27
Snow shovels ................................. ................ 27
Sieves (wire) ...................................... 27

Soap dish ........................................ 34
Stove polish ....................................... 38
Slates (school) ........................................ 43

Shipping tags . . .................................... 45
Satchels (travelling) ................................. 46
Soap (toilet) ........................................... 49

&quot;

(laundry) .................................... 50
School bags ....................................... 51
Tubs (butter) ........... ........................... 21



PAGE
Tubs (wash) 25-26
Towell rollers 34
Turpentine 37
Twines 44
Tacks 44
To ith-picks 46
Tool chests 51
Vinegar 45
Whisks 7
Wash boards 25
Whips 32
Wicks 34
Wringers 45
Washings machines 45



- GrOOLZD &c OCX,
MANUFACTURERS, .

BRANTFORD. - ONTARIO.

Price, $3.00 each, Disct



STOVEtPOLISH*-

PURE GOODS ! BOTTOM PRICES !

.A. JDIID

We take pleasure in calling the attention of the

trade to our popular brand of

. Stove

Neatly put up in five and ten cent, packages (for re

tail) also in half gross boxes.

Small per gross, $2.50

Large
&quot;

4-5

WALTER WOODS, HAMILTON.

Orders for the above Goods filled by Walter Woods






